

Historic Placerville Courthouse Blue Ribbon Committee



Under the direction of the City of Placerville and El Dorado County, a Blue Ribbon Committee will create a Strategic Plan for the consideration of the Board of Supervisors/City Council, recommending various options for development of a facility based on the following guiding principles:

- Preserve the History of these Buildings for the Benefit of the Community
- Promote Uses that Enhance Downtown Economics
- The Public Process for Reuse Shall be Open and Dynamic
- The Reuse Should Provide a Vibrant Presence That Will Draw People to Downtown
- Any Reuse Must be Realistic Both in Implementation and Ongoing Operation
- The Facility Will Serve to Attract and Orient Visitors to El Dorado County

The Strategic Plan shall look at the potential development and reuse of the Historic Placerville Courthouse and Historic City Hall.

The Blue Ribbon Committee shall be recommended by a joint subcommittee of the Placerville City Council and the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors. The Blue Ribbon Committee makeup shall consist of the following:

City Residents:	3	
County Residents:	3	
Placerville Business Owners:	4	_(At least one from Placerville Downtown
Total:	10	

Completed applications should be received no later than March 1, 2015, 5:00 p.m., at the following address:

City of Placerville Attn: Susan Zito, City Clerk 3101 Center Street Placerville, CA 95667



Placerville Historic Courthouse Reuse Blue Ribbon Committee Application



INSTRUCTIONS: Please complete each item below. For questions, contact Susan Zito, City Clerk, (530) 642-5531. Please print in ink or type.

Name:	Date: Email: Phone: () () Work	
Why are you interested in serving on this committee?:		
List past experience which you feel qualifies you for this committee:		
List any professional or non-profit organizations of which you are a member or with which you are associated:		
List the times you are available for meetings: Daytime	Evening Flexible	
Signature:	Date:	